Dismantling, clearing away and carefully stacking of materials useful for

reuse for any thickness of plain cement concrete complete complying

with standard specifications and as directed by the departmental

officers.

Sec-II

SS-18

1 M
3    

( One cubic 

metre only)

3

747 M
3 

(Seven hundred 

and forty seven 

cubic metre 

only)

Earth excavation for foundationand depositing on bank with an

initial lead of 10m and initial llift of 2m  in sand , silt or other loose 

soil, wet sand or silt not under water light black cotton soil ,

sandy loam and ordinary soil including excavated earth,hard stiff

[...]

Kalingarayan Channel in Kodumudi Taluk of Erode District

Superintending Engineer 

Item 

No.

Approximate 

Quantity in 

figures & 

Words

Rate in figures & in Words  

(Rs.)

Unit of 

measure 

ment  in 

figures & in 

words 

Amount 

(Rs.)

5

1522 M
3 

(One thousand 

five hundred and 

twenty two cubic 

metre only)

Providing and Laying in position, Plain Cement concrete M 15 grade

(Design Mix) with well graded aggregates and the maximum nominal

size of HBGS jelly of 40mm and down graded to IS specified grading

and mixing by mixer machine ( to produce concrete of the specified

[...]

structural components is inluding the cost and converyance of all

material to the site including all labour charges and incidental charges

etc., complete complying with standard specification and as directed by

the departmental officers

Below sill

359 M
2 

(Three hundred 

and fifty nine 

square metre 

only)

Centering for footings below sill level
SS 

30 & 86.A

1 M
2    

( One square 

metre only)

No of over writtings:

Contractor No of  corrections:

No of omissions: Superintending Engineer 

17

Supplying and erecting centering for sides and soffits including

[...]

structural components is inluding the cost and converyance of all

material to the site including all labour charges and incidental charges

etc., complete complying with standard specification and as directed by

the departmental officers          

Above sill

1682 M
2 

(One thousand 

six hundred and 

eighty two 

square metre 

only)

Centering for above sill Abutments, wing etc.,
SS 

30 & 86.A

1 M
2    

( One square 

metre only)

No of over writtings:

Contractor No of  corrections:

No of omissions: Superintending Engineer 

No.

N

(Rs.)

18

714 M
3 

(Seven hundred 

and fourteen 

cubic metre 

only)

Earth work in all soils except hard rock requiring blasting and

conveyed to the working site from the borrowed area for

formation of bund by deploying earth moving machineries and

tippers including benching, formation of bunds, breaking clods,